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LIFE SAFETY PLAN NOTES

1. GERNAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL AT ALL TIMES ENDEAVOR. 10 CONSTRUCT THE
FACIUITY IN STRICTIST ACCORDANCE 10 SOUND PRACTICES OF FIRE RESISTIVE
CONSTRUCTION. DEVIATIONS FROM MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS,
INDEPENDENT FIRE TESTS, OR UL ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
CORRECTED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

PERMANENTLY LABEL ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS AND SMOKE PARTITION

LETTERING NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES HIGH AND WITH MINIMUM 0 375-INCH
[ [_l‘j STROKES.

A LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOOR, FLOOR-CEIUNG, OR ATTIC
SPACE AT 15 FEET FROM END OF WALL AND AT INTERVALS NOT
EXCEEDING 30 FEET.

o
PARTITION RATINGS ON DRAWINGS AND AS ACCEPTABLE T0 AH)
2. SMOKE PARTIION - PROTECT ALL OVENINGS HEREFORD - DOOLEY
1HOUR SIOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS ARCHITECTS
1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS
1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER- PROTECT ALL OZENINGS
2-HOUR FRE WALL -PROTECT ALL OPENINGS 205 17TH AVE NORTH - SUITE 203
2-HOUR FRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS NASHVILLE - TENNESSEE - 37203
3-HOUR FRE WALL - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS
P15 - 24 - 739
F o615 - 244 - 669
°

PARTITION FIRE RATING LEGEND YANHPARCHITCISEOM

450 OCCUPANTS SERVED.
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (ABC TVPE)

HCA FLORIDA UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
3476 S UNIVERSITY DR, DAVIE, L 33328

‘PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (ABC TVPE)

PEMBROKE PINES

A 'EXIERIOR RATED WALL HUNG FIRE EXTINGUISHER
PHARMACIST

FIRE EXTINGUISHER (BC/CO:)

GENERATOR

ENCLOSURE Y
b

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

caupstomce |

FIRE ALARM - MANUAL PULL STATION

FIRE ALARM - STROBE / CHIME
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FIRE ALARM - STROBE

STATUS

FIRE AUARM - STROBE / HORN

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECIOR AHCA #23/100167-13840

®
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SMOKE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

Il ® e

OVERHEAD SPEAXER

CEECE L Y ERER

MHO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

FIRE AUARM CONTROL PANEL

EXTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHIING.

(FRar) FIRE ALARM ANUNCIATOR PANEL
L]

B

mammmer  EGRESS PATH

e BATTO-T DISTANCE

XY SUMMARY:
48" EGRESS WIDTH
240 OCCUPANTS SERVED

AT SUMMARY:
8" EGRESSWIDTH
40 OCCUPANTS SERVED

vesTIBuLE Willam . Hereford, il
AR # 96247

7 FBINTED 1N COLOR 13 REPROPHICE ALL FIRE RATED

09/05/2022
KEYNOTE SCHEDULE

DENOTED BY A NUMBER ENCLOSED INSIDE A HEXAGON.
‘ONLY NOTES APPLICABLE TO THIS SHEET ARE SHOWN.

1070 KNOX BOX; COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH AHI
2260 APPROX LOCATION OF LINE PRESSURE ALARMS; REF PLUMBING
2261 APPROX LOCATION OF MASTER ALARM PANEL; REF PLUMBING

DATES OF ISSUANCE
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FLOOR PLAN - LIFE SAFETY.
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MATCH LINE - SEE SHEET C500.1 FOR CONTINUATION

NOTES
1. PLEASE REFER TO LANOSCAPE AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR GRADING WTHIN THE HARDSCAPE AREAS.

2 CONmACIOR 10, VERIFY LOCATON OF AL OUSTNG UTUTES. PROR T0 BEGWMING GONSTRUCTON,
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLIC

31T SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSBLITY 10 TAKE THE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS T ENSURE
PROPER SAFETY AND WORKMANSHIP WHEN WORKING IN THE VCINITY OF EXISTNG UTITY LINES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL OF RESPONSIBLE TO COORDMATE WIH FPL ON ANY WORK N THE VGNITY OF OVERHEAD
'UNDERGROUND POWER LINES.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PROPER CLEARANCE BELOW EXISTNG OVERHEAD POWER LINES PRIOR TO WORKING
WTHIN THE VICNITY THE POWER LINES.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS FOR ALL NATURAL AND PAVED AREAS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGNEER REGARDING ANY GRADING REVISIONS PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION
OF THE PAVEMENT AREAS.
8 CONTRACTOR TO ADAUST ANY MANHOLE RIS AND VALVE UIDS TO MATCH PROPOSED GRADES.
5. [0 DUSING, SToRM ORAMALE STRUCTURES MWD PRES. To REWAN N SSRUCE ARE DAMACED OURNG
(TGO, T AL 8t e, CONTRACTORS ResFouSELITY o' ReP
‘CONDITION, OR BETTER, OR TO REPLACE THEM, AS NECESSAR!
SEWER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT, AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC
BEARING FRAME AND  COVER.
AND SUPERSEDE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES STATED IN THE PR
3
FOUND TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPECIFIED ABOVE WLL
BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE
2 u:vn CHANGES. D SURFACE uAVEmAIs MUST NOT EXCEED { INCH HIGH. IF A LEVEL CHANGE

mtlmmmwwsra{mm A SLOPE THAT DOES NOT EXCEED § (V:H) FOR A LEVEL
cHmveE UP 1 Mo Hon F e caiee = MORE AN § WON HE,CHANGE ST 8¢ RAUPED MO o
TO EXCEED A

13. ALL GRASSED AREAS AND OTHER PERMEABLE AREAS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SWALL BE CRADED
TRAT Y ARE LONER AN, THE AOIAGENT PUBLIC STREET AND DRVEWAY PAVOUEHT. STREET SWALES e
A MINMUM DEPTH OF SIX INCHES BELOW CROWN

14, CONTRACTOR 70 ASSURE A MINWUM HYDRAULIC CONOUCTIMTY VALUE OF 342010~ CFS/FTI-FT AFTER
SR o AL

15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PERCOLATION TEST RESULT AFTER SITE BE FILLED.

16, ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL MET SBDD CRITERIA FOR WALL THICKNESS, SUMPS, AND CLEARANCES.

17 PORTIONS OF THE EXISTNG DRANAGE SYSTEM WAY NEED TO BE CLEANED UPON COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION. TO B DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY SBDD'S INSPECTOR.

18, HE PROPCRIY OMIER. SHALL G REQURED, T0 ENTER, IWTO A MANTENANCE AND NDENMFICATION AGREEMENT
WTH SBOD PRIOR T0 FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE PRI

ADA NOTES

AVATS. NEAR DULDING. ENTRANCES SIALL NAVE A MAKMUM (BCTED) AND THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM CON
2X IN ANY DIRECTION FOR A MINMUM INCHES, STANOARDS.
PERPENDI 0 THE FACE
2 AL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE 6" THER
3. GLEAR WOTH OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 38 INCHES. MEETNG THE BCTED STANDARDS EXCEPT FOR

AL WALKWA
e DIRECTON OF ThA

SITE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
OTES

IS SUAL HAVE A SLOPE LESS THAN 2% PERPENGICL
S T SRiETon o AL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND

s

SIGNAGE  SHALL CONFORM _TO
“BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVSION STANDARDS®
N TR

0L DEVICES” (MUTCD)

»

RUNNING SLOPE OF RAMPS AND CURS RAMPS CANNOT EXCEED BI3X. IF
VERTICAL RISE IS LESS THAN & INCHES, HANDRALS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

5 INTERSECTIONS OF ACCESSBLE ROUTES MUST NOT EXCEED 2%,
RESORED N A RELROT
6 OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACES AT FIXTURES AND CONTROLS MUST NOT

siopes
BEED T UEACURED 1 Y DRECTON. T2 So0es e AR FLOR
SPACE PRODED AT THE CONTROL MUST BE FLUSH WTH THE CONTROL.

7. GAES OR OPENNGS ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUSI NOT. EXCEED
NG WOTH, PERPENDICULAR T0 THE PREDOMINATE FLOW OF PEDESTRAN
WETLAND NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MWITGATION METHOOOLOGY AND ADDITIONAL
NOTES UNDER ENVIRONMENTAL NARRATIVE PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT.

2 TACTOR IS RESSONSBLE O ASSURNG_ A cOPY of

Do NARRATNE 1" PSS ‘SUBCONTRACTORS.
WORKING ON THIS PROJECT.

ITRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO FAMIUARIZE
mE ENVROMENTAL NARRATIV PREPARED FOR. IS PROECT PRIOR 0

“

4 CONTRACTOR Is RESPONSBLE FOR USHG BEST MANAGEUENT PRACTICES
TO PROTECT NEW WETLANDS UNTIL END OF ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVTIES.

(0PLASTIC
"NE PARKNG SACE
MARKNGS WHCH MAY BE * REFLECTVE PAINT WEETNG THE BCTED

3 AL ACCESSBE PARKING SPACES, ACCESSBLE PARKNG ACCESS

ASiEs, ALK CURE RAMPS. RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE
LGS 0 ADA- CONPLANY oo, S
EDITION,"ACCESSIBILTY".

4. PAVEMENT WARKINGS AND SIGNAGE FOR ALL

ACES SHALL BE [N ACGORDANGE W TME ALOWDA DEPARTUENT

OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) DESIGN STANDARDS INDEX. No's 17348
AND 17355,

ALL SIDEWALK CURS RAPS &' OUTSDE AND BEYOND THE BULDING
© EeLore AL BE PER FOOT OENEN STANARDS WoEk He Ao

FIRE TRUCK AUTOTURN

SIMULATION NOTES

1. FRE TRUCK USED FOR SMULATION IS SHEAL PLATFORM Uit 100FT,
PEUBROKE PINES

WHCH IS A LARGER TRU
AOARD e TRICK TN A SHORTER. WHELBASE e To SE

‘CONSERVATIVE.

o e e 7 . G SO

g

e s

i B il

THE PRESENCE OF GROUNDWATER SHOULD BE

ANTICIPATED. CONTRACTOR'S BID SHALL

INCLUDE CONSIDERATION FOR_ADDRESSING THIS
ISSUE AND OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS.

ALL ELEVAT
BASED ON

ONS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE
NAVD 88 DATUM. TO CONVERT
ELEVATIONS TO NGVD 29, ADD 1.60'.

7 N
o/

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
o 15 T30 50

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW
ALWAYS CALL 811
BEFORE YOU DIG

s ot I e, I th low.

wwnw callsunshing,com
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= MATCH LINE - SEE SHEET C500.0 FOR CONTINUATION HERENEE S
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§ 2 NOTES ADA NOTES SITE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1

2 1. PLEASE REFER TO LANDSCAPE ANO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR GRADING WTHIN THE HARDSCAPE AREAS. 1. ALL WALKWAYS SHALL HAVE A SLOPE LESS THAN 2% PERPENDICULAR TO NOTES b zZ

alz — - i . EXISTING WATER 'NE MC“M OF TRAVEL AND LESS THAN Sl IN THE DIRECTION OF

K 2 CONTRACTOR 10 VERIFY AL EXSTNG UTUTES. PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, T NS D S, (@] <
M - e —— CNTRACTOR 10 NOTPY IXGNEER oF AN CORPUETS. “BROWARD _GOUNTY EUGNEERING. DISON _ STANDARDS: Y

13 2 AL WAKWS oA SULDNG oUTRANCES S HAE A A (BCTED) AN THE WAMUAL O LHFORG CONTROL DEVCES: (MUTES) i
i PROPOSED STORM SEWER 37 SHML BE THE CONTRACTOR's SOLE RESPONSBILTY T0 TAKE THE NEGESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE SLOPE OF (XN ANY_ ORECION FOR A WNMUM CF STANDARDS. n

3e PROPER SAFETY AND WORKUANSHP WHEN WORKNG I THE WCNITY OF EXISTNG UTUTY UNES. MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FAGE OF L KL AT uBONGS SR 66 & o

EE oo uensiodjie bopumsnsdtecusrebescyplosactopitom SN oo unendecioht e AP TV ST 5OV P o

EH EXSTING STORM SEWER 4 QUG SLOPE oF RAUPS MO CURD RAPS CAMOT EXGETD 833K IF DA MAY € RISV e e 61 o

2|k 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL YEREY PROPER CLEARANCE BELOW EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LNES PRIOR TO WORKING VERTICAL RISE IS LESS THAN 6 INCHES, HANDRALS. ARE NOT REQUIRED.

I o o] EXSTING OVERHEADWRE WTHN THE GNITY THE POWER LINES i el o nouTes wosT NoT pxcem x> Al ACESIOLE, PARKING spAces, accesamLe paKiG Acorss / . w

3 § SO COUMMICATION UNE 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS FOR ALL NATURAL AND PAVED AREAS. FERSURED N A DRECToN, MUSTGE_ADA  COMPLIANT ‘£5 om0l Bulbine - cooe, S

i " R s R AT . S N S o e ey R G G,

e EXISTING NATURAL GRS LN OF THE PAVEMENT AREAS. XCEED 2% MEASURED IN ANY DIRECTION. THE 30148 INCH GLEAR FLOOR 4, pAVEMENT WARKINGS AND SIGNAGE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING

off SPAGE PROVIOED AT THE CONTROL NUST BE FLUSH WITH THE CONTROL. PAVIMNT MAniion. N0, Naae eoa L Accssiie PG @

afs PROPOSED CATCH BASIN 8. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST ANY MANHOLE RIMS AND VALVE LIDS T0 MATCH PROPOSED GRADES. 0 TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) GESIGH STANDARDS INDBX. No's 17348
4 7. GAPS OR CPENNGS ALONG THE ACCESSILE ROUTE MUST NOT BXCEED PRy ]

gs EXSTING WATER VALVE 5. MY SXSING STOOM DRAMACK STRUCTURES AND Hpgs, 2, RGN STRUCE AR oMuAGED OUENo NGE WOTH, PERFONDRSAAR 10 THE PREBOUNATE LOW OF BT SRAPHIC SCALE (N FEET. %)

s il SIAL B THE GONTRAGTORS RESrONSE L S ML SDEWALK CURB BAes & aursie D sernO HE BuLNG b
H EXSTING WATER VALVE CONBIEN, OF BETER Ot T0 REPLACE Tk, A8 WETLANDNOTES PER FOT DESIN STANOARDS INDEX No. 304 L i
H e e 10, AU STORM SCWER MANHOLES 1N PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WTH PAVEMENT, AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC HIRE TRUGK AUTGTURN »w =z

FH 1. A MRl 5082 € ASKGLTE iy SUPERSEOE CONSTRUGTION ToLTIANES STATED N e proeT - [0 £OLoM uITGATON MEMODOLOGY AND ADDIIONAL o=

il xS WATER METER S SO T i GG AL OUER. 5 LGN o SRR oS Hotn BvRONLENTAL NARRATVE FRESAneD For s FRer SIMULATION NOTES weg >

o A e, A AMDUNT. PAVEMENT” SLOPES

alz = BE REVIEWED AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND ANY SLOPES FOUND TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPECIIED ABOVE WL R L ,mmyg*;'rg AR T AL 4 1. PR TUCK USS) FOR SULARON IS SUEAL PLATIORU LA) t00FT Zo [a) ,CQ

HE veroLe BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE ENVROMENTAL_ RATRA V0D WHOH 1S A TRUGK T OV o | PEBROKE PRES =5

&l pe—r ST Fie TRICK WIH A SIORTER. WEELSASE: oino
v 2 LEVEL HANCES BETWEDN GROUND SURFACE WATERALS MUST NOT EXGEED | eH HOk. I A LEVEL CHANGE 3 SUBCONTRACTORS TO FAMIUARIZE THEMSELVES WITH CONSERVARYE, ]

H DOES EXCEED § INCH HGH IT WUST GE BEVELED WIH A SLOPE THAT DOES KOT EXCEED § (WH) FOR A LEVEL m: munmm:mu NARRATIV PREPARED FOR TS PROLCT PRIOR T0 w sk

M mmuupmi«mumrmeq«mnsummmmmmmmn:uusuzmmnr. !u_,o_.

Z PROPOX T0 EXCEED A SLOPE 2

H 0 ML PRIk i 4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR USNG BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTI ol T .
;18 13, ALL GRASSED AREAS AND OTWER PERMEADLE AREAS THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL B GRADED SO 7O PROTECT NEW WETLANDS UNTL EXD OF ALL CONSTRUGTION ACTWIES. wo 9

2 TRr HEY Ank LOVER AN T ioiacout pusde 3 mm AND DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. STREET SWALES. RAVE @ g ¢

M A MINIUM OEPTH OF X INGHES BELOW STREET. o WX g

e 4. CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE A MINMUM HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIMTY VALUE OF 342107 CFS/FTA-FT AFTER T w
3 DEMUCK AND AL = g

El § 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIOE PERCOLATION TEST RESULT AFTER SITE 8€ FILLED. SPWE  KNOW WHATS BELOW w 4

a0 16. ALL DRANAGE STRUCTURES SHALL MET SB0D CRITERIA FOR WALL THICKNESS, SUMPS, AND CLEARANCES. THE PRESENCE OF GROUNDWATER SHOULD BE ALLELEVATIONS SHOWM ONiTHESECRLANS (R ‘3R ALWAYS CALL 811 o 3

EH ANTICIPATED. CONTRACTOR'S BID SHALL BASEDON:NAVD._88 DATUM. T0. 00 BEFORE YOU DIG @

3 17. PORMONS OF THE EXISTING ORAINAGE SYSTEM MAY NEED TO BE CLEANED UPON COMPLETON OF ELEVATIONS TO NGVD 28, ADD !.BO i
£ CONSTRUCTION. 0 BE OETERMINED I 580" INCLUDE CONSIDERATION FOR ADDRESSING THIS 5 " i

a5 3 IN THE FIELD BY SBD0'S INSPECTOR. ISSUE AND OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. N W fos. s ben I th low. SHEET NUMBER

3 b 18. WE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ENTER IN'D A MAINTENANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

AT S e o senstaniincn C200.3
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